Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Qty.
SP0504SHTG SOT23-6 E*4 3000
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SP0504S TG
Series
Package
H = SOT23-6
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
H
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
E*4
E * 4
Product Series
E = SP0504S series
Assembly Site
(varies)
Number of Channels
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/23/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP0504S Series
Package Dimensions — SOT23-6
O
P
R
M
Recommended Solder Pad Layout
Package SOT23
Pins 6
JEDEC MO-178AB
Millimeters Inches
Notes
Min Max Min Max
A 0.900 1.450 0.035 0.057 -
A1 0.000 0.150 0.000 0.006 -
A2 0.900 1.300 0.035 0.051 -
b 0.350 0.500 0.0138 0.0196 -
C 0.080 0.220 0.0031 0.009 -
D 2.800 3.000 0.11 0.118 3
E 2.600 3.000 0.102 0.118 -
E1 1.500 1.750 0.06 0.069 3
e 0.95 Ref 0.0374 ref -
e1 1.9 Ref 0.0748 Ref -
L 0.30 0.600  0.012 0.023 4,5
N 6 6 6
a 0º 8º 0º 8º -
M 2.590 0.102 -
O 0.690 .027 TYP -
P 0.990 .039 TYP -
R 0.950 0.038 -
Notes:
1. Dimensioning and tolerancing Per ASME Y14.5M-1994.
2. Package conforms to EIAJ SC-74 (1992).
3. Dimensions D and E1 are exclusive of mold flash, protrusions, or gate burrs.
4. Foot length L measured at reference to seating plane.
5. “L” is the length of flat foot surface for soldering to substrate.
6. “N” is the number of terminal positions.
7. Controlling dimension: MILLIMETER. Converted inch dimensions are not necessarily exact.
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT23-6
8mm TAPE AND REEL
GENERAL INFORMATION
1. 3000 PIECES PER REEL.
2. ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF FULL REELS ONLY.
3. MEETS EIA-481 REVISION "A" SPECIFICATIONS.
2.0mm
4.0mm
CL
1.75mm
1.5mm
DIA. HOLE